I

pe

Offset-WOJ10

|

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, |
PLEASE SPECIFY
TYPE, MODEL, SERIAL NO. |

! ) (
Wy J2— |
! N Model WOIJ10 Model WOIJ10 Model WOIJI0 Model WOIJ10 Mcu:lel‘/"WOJl’d\1 {f\\,
2022 2024 2222 2224 2422 2424 2622 2624 30227 3024 !
wef. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. ‘
No. Description ’ No. Bo{ No. Req. No. Req. No. | Req. No. Req. N
22 Base Rockshaft Brg. 13426% 2| 3426 | 2 | 3426 | 2| 3426 | 2| 3426| 2 (
23 Cap Rockshaft Brg. 3425 | 2| 3425 | 2| 3425 | 2| 3425 | 2| 3425| 2
Machine Bolt — 78" x 7" USS 10431 4 10431 4 10431 4 10431 4 10431 4 .
Lock Washer — 78" 10035 4 10035 4 10035 4 10035 4 10035 4 (
Nut — Hex — 78" USS 10148 4 10148 4 | 10148 4 10148 4 10148 4
Wheel Support ~T475| 4 1475 4 1475 4 1475 4 1475 4
Machine Bolt = 1” x 3" USS 1\1'055 8 11025 8 11025 8 11025 8 11025 8 |
Lock Washer — 1” 11027 8 11027 8 11027 8 11027 8 11027 8 (
Nut — Hex — 1 USS 11026 | 8| 11026 | 8| 11026 | 8| 11026 | 8| 11026 8
24 Transport Bar 1443 1 1443 1 1443 1 1443 1 1443 1 a
Rivet (Drilled) 34" x 212" 10019 1 10019 1 10019 1 10019 1 10019 1 (
Rivet (Drilled) 34" x 3“ 10052 1 10052 1 10052 1 10052 1 10052 1|
Cotter Pin — V4" x 114" 10075 2 10075 2 10075 2 10075 2 10075 2
25 Bearing Housing — Front Half 6405 8 6405 8 6405 8 6405 8 6405 12 1
26 Bearing Housing — Rear Half 6406 8 6406 8 6406 8 6406 8 6406 12
Carriage Bolt — 34" x 3“ 10579 16 10579 16 10579 16 10579 16 10579 24
Lock Washer — 34" 10002 16 10002 16 10002 16 10002 16 10002 24 |
Nut — Hex — 34’ SAE — 2] 10585 16 10585 16 10585 16 10585 16 10585 2;1 (
27 Hub W/2 Cups & 5 Lug Bolts b~ To5e%. 4 58 4 IS 4 o581 4 19581+
28 Cup lnrfér (TiFr:qken - L/?A 48510) poct | 10352| 4| 10352 | 4| 10352 | 4| 10352 | 4| 10352 4
29 Cone Inner-(Timken — LM 48548) l_(?jjj_ 4 10353 4 10353 4 10353 : :gzg; : ("
30 Grease Seal — AFS 2130 7‘-&6-5-89—- 4] ros82 | 4 | 10882 | 4| 16582
* 131 Hub Bolt ﬁ'Ql 10354 20 |- 10354 | 20 10354 20 10354 20 10354 20
32 Nut — Hub (FS 8h320) 11046 20 11046 20 11046 20 11046 20 11046 20
33 Cup — Outer (LM 67010) 10293 4 10293 4 10293 4 10293 4 10293 4
4  Cone —, Outer (LM 67048) 10295 4 10295 4 10295 4 10295 4 10295 4 ‘/

. Spindle Washer 10263 4 10263 4 10263 4 10263 4 10263 4
36 Spindle Nut — 78" SAE (Slotted) 10264 4 10264 4 10264 4 10264 4 10264 4 (
37 Cotter Pin — 3/16" x 112" 10027 4 10027 4 10027 4 10027 4 10027 4 .
38 Hub Cap 10356 4 10356, 4 10356 4 10356 4 10356 4»

39 Grease Pitting — Straight 10606 4| 10606 4 | 10606 4| 10606 | 4| 10606 4 -
40  Gang Bolt 3824| 4| 3824 | 2| 5645+ 4| 5645 | 2| 5624} ;.( ,
Gang Bolt 5645 | 2 5624 | 2| (€ Z
41 Bumper Washer 2386 4 2386 4 2386 4 2386 4 2386 41
42 Blade: — 24” Cut Out N 3250 20 3250 22 3250 24 3250 26 3250 30 (
42A Bladé — 16" Back-Ub _ 3055 20 3055 22 3055 24 3055 26 233; 3(8) N
43 End Bell — Small - 6402 8 6402 8 6402 8 6402 8
44 Housing Bearing FRFN‘R.—»: [6014’-‘06 4| 8| G6404| 8| G6404| 8| G6404 | 8 | G6404| 8-
ey v = S LT R L R B
. . Uo
j(; E:&Zg BReel:a;.r;f;e potrsh 6403| 8| 6403 | 8| 6403 | 8| 6403 | 8| 6403| 8.
48 Spacer Spool (Fabricated) 1296 8 1296 10 1296 12 1296 14 1296 18 (
48A End Gang Washer ~1222 4 1222 4 1222 4 1222 4 1222 4 N
48B Lock Plate — Nut 5622 4 5622 4 5622 4 5622 4 5622 4 ;
49 Nut — Gang Bolt 10489 4 10489 4 10489 4 10489 4 10489 4|,
Car® Bolt 7/16" x 112" 10068 8 10068 8 10068 8 10068 8 10068 8 ( o
Lock Washer — 7/16" 10619 8 10619 8 10619 8 10619 8 10619 8
Nut — Hex — 7/16” 10618 8 10618 8 10618 8 10618 8 1061.8, 8 L
— ARTS — :
Wheel fP]TE:O):‘l/;Lj |(RD?: — 5-Hole 10025 4 10025 4 10025 4 10025 4 10025 4 (ih
Tire — 6:70 x 15 — 4-Ply — Imp. 11041 4| 11041 | 4| 11041 4] 11041 4] 11041 4 :j
Tube — 6:70 x 15 11040 | 4| 11040 | 4| 11040 | 4| 11040 | 4| 11040| 4 ‘
Wheel — Rim — Inner — 4:00 x 9 11009 4 11009 4 11009 4 11009 4 11009 4 &;,_ .
Wheel — Rim — Quter — 4:00 x 9 11010 4 11010 4 11010 4 11010 4 11010 4 oo
Tire — 6:00 x 9 — Pneumatic 11011 4 11011 4 11011 4 11011 4 11011 4‘  ’L,/ ‘
Tire — 6:00 x 9 — Laminated 10302 4 10302 4 10302 4 10302 4 10302 i{
_ Tube — 6:00 x 9 11012 4| 11012 | 4| 11012 4| 11012 | 4| 11012 )

NO. 1 AMCO DRIVE~ -~

PHONE (601) 746-4464

Manufacturers of the World’s Best Tillage Tools

YAZOO CITY. MISSIéSIPPI 39194 !



TvPE — wono_ | WOS -\
Rigid Frame
Wheel Type Offset

Wes- /O

PARTS LIST Rigid

WEF |2

Frame Wheel Ty

A

{v! 1] //L (ng(,«j:bs ; ;’
' Model WOJ10 Model WOJ10 Model WOIJ10 Model WOIJ10 Model WOJ10
2022 2024 2222 2224 2422 2424 2622 2624 3022 3024 |
I;lo D . Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
. escription No. Req. No. Req. No. Req. No. Req. No. Req. ' {7
1 Hitch Swivel 1459 [ V[ 1459 | 1| 1459 | 1 [ 1459 | 1| 1459 1
2 Collar 6423 1 6423 1 6423 1 6423 1 6423 1 |
Cap Screw — Hex Hd. — %" x 4" USS 10104 | 1| 10104 | 1| 10104 | 1 | 10104 | -1 | 10104 | 1|
Lock Washer — 34" 10002 1 10002 1 10002 1 10002 1 10002 1|
Nut — Hex — 34" USS 10143 1 10143 1 10143 1 10143 1 10143 1 |
3 Pull Tongue 1476 1 1476 1 1476 1 1476 1 1476 1|
4 Adj. Plate 6645 | 2| 6645 | 2| 6645 | 2 | 6645| 2| 6645 2|
Machine Bolt — Sg. Hd. — 34" x 512" USS 10323 2 10323 2 10323 2 10323 2 10323 2|
Lock Washer — 34" . 10002 2 10002 2 10002 2 10002 2 10002 2 \
Nut Hex — 34" USS 10143 2 10143 2 | 10143 2 10143 2 10143 2 "
s Machine Bolt — Hex Hd. —l__)_(_éé_}ésq_ 10181 4 10181 4 10181 4 10181 4 10181 4
Lock Washer — 1" 11027 | 4| 11027 | 4| 11027 | 4 | 11027 | 4 | 11027 | 4|
Nut Hex — 1 USS 11026 4 11026 4 11026 4 11026 4 11026 4
5 Cross Tongue 1560 1 1553 1! 1560 1 1553 1 1553 1]
rCap Screw — Hex Hd. — 1" x 4" USS 10094 2 10094 2| 10094 2 10094 2 10094 2.
“lock Washer — 17 11027 | 2| 11027 | 2| 11027 | 2 | 11027 | 2| 10027| 27
Nut Hex — 1 USS 11026 | 2| 11026 | 2| 11026 | 2 | 11026 | 2| 11026| 21
6 Hose Holder 771 1 771 1 771 1 771 1 771 1 |4
Cotter Pin — V4" x 112" 10075 1 10075 1 10075 1 10075 1 10075 1
7 Stabilizer Rod - 3008 1 3008 1 3008 H 3008 1 3008 1|
Cotter Pin — 14" x 112" 10075 1 10075 1 10075 1 10075 1 10075 10
Machine Bolt — Hex Hd. — 58" x 334" 10241 1 10241 1 10241 1 10241 1 10241 1*
Lock Washer — 58" 10010 1 10010 1 10010 1 10010 1 10010 | 1|
Nut — Hex — 358" USS 11029 1 11029 1 11029 1 11029 1 11029 1 [
8 Stabilizer Spring—2“—I1.D. x 3"—0.D.—6" Long 10308 1| 10308 1| 10308 1 | 10308 1| 10308 14
Spring Guide Sleeve 773 1 773 1 773 1 773 1 773 1
yrunnion Stabilizer 774 1 774 1 774 1 774 1 774 1
Machine Bolt — Hex Hd. — 58" x 112" (Plated) 10188 2 10188 2 10188 2 10188 2 10188 | . 2
Lock Washer — 5&” (Plated) 11002 2 11002 2 11002 2 11002 2. 11002 21
Nut Hex — 58" USS (Plated) 10139 2 10139 2 10139 2 10139 2 10139 2
Stop Stabilizer 775 1 775 1 775 1 775 1 775 1
11 Nut Adj. Stabilizer 776 1 776 1 776 1 776 1 776 1
12 Stabilizer Control 873 1 873 1 873 1 873 1 873 1|
Stabilizer Control P}n 874 1 874 1 874 1 874 1 874 1
Cotter Pin — 14" x 2" 10087 1 10087 1 10087 1 10087 1 10087 10
13  Turn Buckle Stud — RH_ 875 1 875 1 875 1 875 1 875 10
14 Turn Buckle Stud — LH 876 1 876 1 876 1 876 1 876 il
Turn Buckle Housing 877 1 877 1 877 1 877 1 877 1|
Turn Buckle "Pin 878 2 878 2 878 2 878 2 878 2|
‘ Cotter Pin — 14" x 2 5 10087 4 10087 4 19987 4 10087 4 10087 4 |
15 Main Frame - 944 | 1 944 | 1 1240 | 1 1240 | 1 1472 1]
16 Leveling Arm - 872 1 872 1 872 1 872 1 872 1[4
Rivet — 17 x 3” 10099 1, 10099 1 10099 1 10099 1 10099 T4
Cofter Pin — Va™ x 2" 10087 | 2| 10087 | 2| 10087 | 2 | 10087 | 2| 10087 2|
17 Front Gang Frame 880 1 879 1 1556 1 1554 1 1558 1
Scraper Standard — RH 7 — — 245 8 945 9 945 10 945 11 945 13 \
Scraper End Special — RH B 946 1 946 |z 1 946 1 946 1 1|4
18 Rear Gang Frame 867 1 864 1 1557 1 1555 1 T
Scraper Standard — LH - 947 8 947 9 947 | 10 947 | 11
Scraper End Special — LH 948 1 948 1 948 1 9%_8 1
Carriage Bolt W/Nut — 7/16” x 1V2" USS 10068 36 10068 | 40 | 10068 | 44 1006§ 48,
Lock Washer — 7/16" ) 10619 | 36 | 10619 | 40 | 10619 | 44 | 10619 | ‘48
19 Gang Pivot Bolt 11021 | 2| 11021 | 2| 11021 | 2 [ 11021 | 2|
Cut Washer — 114" 10077 4 10077 4 10077 4 10077 4
Nut — Hex (Slotted) 114" 10076 2 10076 2 10076 2 10076
_ofter Pin — 14" x 3" 10617 2 10617 2 10617 2 10617
~u ') Boltr 2542 4 2542 4 . 2542 8 2542 4
Carriage .Bolt — 1" x 212" USS. 10318 4| 10318 4| 10318 8 | 10318
Lock Washer — 1" 11027 8 11027 8 11027 16 11027 |
N - Hex — 1”7 USS 11026 8 11026 8 11026 16 ]1026\ ‘
21 kshiaft - 949 | 1 949 | 1 949 | 1 949
; 5 '(ConFinued Next Page) 5




W ,
) s
l s
.{j‘

w3




Nheel Type Offset-WOJ]O WHEN ORDERING PARTS,

| . 'PLEASE SPECIFY
1O j | £ TYPE, MODEL, SERIAL NO.

567
7981




